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The National Park SystemThe National Park System
Caring for the American LegacyCaring for the American Legacy

Mission StatementMission Statement

"...to promote and regulate the use of the...national "...to promote and regulate the use of the...national 
parks...which purpose is to conserve the scenery and parks...which purpose is to conserve the scenery and 
the natural and historic objects and the wild life the natural and historic objects and the wild life 
therein and to provide for the enjoyment of the same therein and to provide for the enjoyment of the same 
in such manner and by such means as will leave them in such manner and by such means as will leave them 
unimpaired for the enjoyment of future generations."unimpaired for the enjoyment of future generations."

National Park Service Organic Act, 16 U.S.C.1.National Park Service Organic Act, 16 U.S.C.1.
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Enjoyment in the NPSEnjoyment in the NPS
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Yosemite NPYosemite NP Cape Hatteras NSCape Hatteras NS

It’s hard to tell which visitor is getting the most enjoyment out of their visit.



NPS OverviewNPS Overview


 

Manages 392 UnitsManages 392 Units


 

122 Historical Sites122 Historical Sites


 

74 Monuments74 Monuments


 

58 National Parks58 National Parks


 

24 Battlefields24 Battlefields


 

20 Preserves and Reserves20 Preserves and Reserves


 

18 Recreation Areas18 Recreation Areas


 

10 Seashores10 Seashores


 

4 Parkways4 Parkways


 

4 Lakeshores4 Lakeshores
Yellowstone NP was the first park in 1872 andYellowstone NP was the first park in 1872 and
Port Chicago Naval Magazine NMEM is the newestPort Chicago Naval Magazine NMEM is the newest
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Recreation Visitors and Number of Reporting Units 1904-2009



Recreational Visitors per DayRecreational Visitors per Day
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National Park SystemNational Park System

19161916

10,28710,287

19321932

81,80581,805

19481948

302,766302,766

19641964

561,744561,744

19791979

735,990735,990

19941994

782,411782,411

20092009
919919



Multimodal Transportation System Multimodal Transportation System 
CharacteristicsCharacteristics



 

8,500 miles of roads8,500 miles of roads


 

5,456 paved5,456 paved


 

1,510 permanent count stations1,510 permanent count stations


 

1,736 bridges and 67 tunnels1,736 bridges and 67 tunnels


 

54,100 miles of trails in the National Trail System54,100 miles of trails in the National Trail System


 

110 Alternative Transportation Systems in 96 park units110 Alternative Transportation Systems in 96 park units


 

In 2009, 110,250,000 vehicles entered the parks for In 2009, 110,250,000 vehicles entered the parks for 
recreation use and another 218,342,000 as commuter recreation use and another 218,342,000 as commuter 
vehicles (nonvehicles (non--recreation use).recreation use).
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Photo slide with animationPhoto slide with animation
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Most of our traffic counters are located at main entrance(s)
Salinas Pueblo 1933



What and How We CountWhat and How We Count
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We Count CarsWe Count Cars
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Canyonlands (Elephant Hill)Canyonlands (Elephant Hill) Yosemite ValleyYosemite Valley



BicyclistsBicyclists
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George Washington MP has about 413,000 bicyclists and walkers a George Washington MP has about 413,000 bicyclists and walkers a yearyear



VesselsVessels
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Glacier Bay NPGlacier Bay NP Niobrara NSRNiobrara NSR



PeoplePeople
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Yosemite ValleyYosemite Valley

George Washington MPGeorge Washington MP



Lots of PeopleLots of People
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2009 Obama Inauguration (1.5 Million)



And anything else that crosses a counterAnd anything else that crosses a counter
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Jean Lafitte NHP & PreserveJean Lafitte NHP & Preserve



How is Data Reported How is Data Reported 
by Parksby Parks
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How Data is Reported to How Data is Reported to 
the Publicthe Public
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On Screen



Excel





Total Recreation VisitorsTotal Recreation Visitors
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2008 Statistical Abstract
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Nature Resource Program CenterNature Resource Program Center
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